
! Temporary Disruption
affecting bus services 3 and 93

Tuesday 2nd January to Thursday 28th March 2024

devonbus@devon.gov.uk@@

From 2nd January until 28th March 2024 there will be significant 
disruption to bus services 3 and 93.

The A379 will be closed through Stoke Fleming for the whole of this period 
(2nd January to 28th March). Service 93 will be unable to serve Blackpool 
Sands or Stoke Fleming. A shuttle service will instead operate between 
Dartmouth and Stoke Fleming and there will also be alterations to the 
timings of service 93.

The A379 will also be closed in Modbury between the 8th January and 
9th February. Services 3 and 93 will both operate to a temporary reduced 
timetable as a result of the disruption from both closures. Service 3 will be 
unable to serve Modbury and journey times will be increased as a result 
of the diversion. A shuttle service (3M) will operate between Modbury and 
Yealmpton to connect with the 3 service, with some journeys of the shuttle 
extending to Plymouth or Harraton Cross.

Please see the following pages for timetables:

2nd to 6th January    - pages 2 and 3

8th January to 9th February  - pages 4 and 5

10th February to 28th March  - pages 2 and 3
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Information for passengers using 
shuttle service 3M to/from Modbury 
Temporary bus stops will be provided 

at Cromwell Park (Dark Lane) and 
Champernowne (Barrack Road).



This timetable operates from 2nd to 6th January 2024, 

and again from 10th February to 28th March 2024.

This is when Stoke Fleming is closed, but Modbury is open.

 DARTMOUTH - KINGSBRIDGE Temporary Timetable Stagecoach 93 

 Monday to Saturday (Except Public Holidays) - see dates above
NS SD SSH SD SSH SSH SD

DARTMOUTH, Pontoon 0610 0725 0730 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1425 1530 1530 1715 1840
DARTMOUTH ACADEMY - - - - - - - - - - - 1540 - -
BLACKPOOL SANDS 0632 0747 0747 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1447 1552 1555 1737 1902
STRETE, Kings Arms Car Park 0637 0752 0752 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1452 1557 1600 1742 1907
SLAPTON TURN 0644 0759 0759 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1459 1604 1607 1749 1014
TORCROSS, Stores 0647 0802 0802 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1502 1502 1607 1610 1752 1917
STOKENHAM, Carehouse Cross 0652 0807 0807 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1507 1612 1615 1757 1922
CHILLINGTON, Post Office 0656 0811 0811 1011 1111 1211 1311 1411 1511 1511 1616 1619 1801 1926
FROGMORE, Bridge 0700 0815 0815 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1515 1620 1623 1805 1930
WEST CHARLETON, Village Hall 0705 0820 0820 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1520 1625 1628 1810 1935
KINGSBRIDGE, Bus Station arr 0715 0832 0832 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1532 1532 1637 1640 1823 1948
KINGSBRIDGE Community College - 0836 - - - - - - 1536 - - - - -

 KINGSBRIDGE - PLYMOUTH Via Modbury Stagecoach 3 

 Monday to Saturday (Except Public Holidays)
NS SSH SD

KINGSBRIDGE Community College - - - - - - - - - - 1536 - - -
KINGSBRIDGE, Bus Station dep 0615 0720 0840 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1540 1645 1825 1950
CHURCHSTOW, Post Office 0623 0727 0847 0947 1048 1148 1248 1348 1448 1548 1548 1653 1832 1957
AVETON GIFFORD, Post Office 0631 0735 0855 0955 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1556 1556 1701 1840 2005
HARRATON CROSS 0638 0740 0900 1000 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 1601 1601 1706 1845 2010
MODBURY, Post Office 0643 0745 0906 1006 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1608 1608 1712 1850 2015
YEALMPTON, Volunteer Inn 0654 0756 0917 1017 1118 1218 1318 1418 1518 1619 1619 1723 1900 2025
BRIXTON, Elliots Hill 0700 0801 0922 1022 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1624 1624 1728 1905 2030
ELBURTON, Hotel 0705 0806 0927 1027 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1630 1630 1734 1910 2035
PLYMSTOCK, Lidl - 0811 0932 1032 1134 1234 1334 1434 1534 1635 1635 1739 1915 2040
MORLEY ARMS 0713 0816 0938 1038 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1641 1641 1745 1920 2045
PLYMOUTH, Royal Parade 0720 0825 0947 1047 1149 1249 1349 1449 1549 1653 1653 1754 1928 2053

CODE: SD - SCHOOLDAYS ONLY NS - NOT SATURDAY TIMINGS IN RED ARE THOSE THAT ARE MODIFIED

SSH - SATURDAYS THROUGHOUT, ALSO MONDAY TO FRIDAY DURING SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

These services are financially supported by Devon County Council

 PLYMOUTH - KINGSBRIDGE Via Modbury Stagecoach 3 

 Monday to Saturday (Except Public Holidays)
SD SSH

PLYMOUTH Royal Parade A11 - 0625 0725 0725 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1410 1515 1615 1715 1815
SUGAR MILL 0520 0632 0735 0735 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1422 1527 1627 1727 1827
PLYMSTOCK, Lidl 0524 0637 0740 0740 0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1427 1533 1633 1733 1833
ELBURTON, Hotel 0528 0641 0745 0745 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1432 1538 1638 1738 1838
BRIXTON, Elliots Hill 0533 0646 0751 0751 0928 1028 1128 1228 1328 1438 1544 1644 1744 1844
YEALMPTON, Post Office 0537 0650 0756 0756 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1442 1548 1648 1748 1848
MODBURY, Post Office 0546 0700 0806 0806 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1454 1559 1659 1759 1859
HARRATON CROSS 0551 0705 0811 0811 0948 1048 1148 1248 1348 1458 1603 1703 1803 1903
AVETON GIFFORD 0556 0711 0818 0818 0956 1056 1156 1256 1356 1506 1611 1711 1811 1911
CHURCHSTOW, Post Office 0601 0717 0825 0825 1002 1102 1202 1302 1402 1512 1617 1717 1817 1917
KINGSBRIDGE, Bus Station arr 0609 0725 0837 0837 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1520 1625 1725 1825 1925
KINGSBRIDGE Community College - - 0842 - - - - - - - - - - -

 KINGSBRIDGE - DARTMOUTH Temporary Timetable Stagecoach 93 

 Monday to Saturday (Except Public Holidays) - see dates above
S NS SSH SD S SH SD

KINGSBRIDGE Community College - - - 0842 - - - - - - - 1530 - - -
KINGSBRIDGE, Bus Station dep 0735 0735 0850 0850 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1540 1540 1540 1630 1730 1830
WEST CHARLETON, Village Hall 0742 0742 0858 0858 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1548 1548 1548 1638 1738 1838
FROGMORE, Bridge 0747 0747 0903 0903 1028 1128 1228 1328 1428 1553 1553 1553 1643 1743 1843
CHILLINGTON, Post Office 0752 0752 0907 0907 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1557 1557 1557 1647 1747 1847
STOKENHAM, Carehouse Cross 0756 0756 0911 0911 1036 1136 1236 1336 1436 1601 1601 1601 1651 1751 1851
TORCROSS, Stores 0801 0801 0916 0916 1041 1141 1241 1341 1441 1606 1609 1609 1656 1756 1856
SLAPTON TURN 0803 0803 0918 0918 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1608 1611 1611 1658 1758 1858
STRETE, Kings Arms Car Park 0811 0811 0926 0926 1051 1151 1251 1351 1451 1616 1619 1619 1706 1806 1906
BLACKPOOL SANDS 0816 0816 0931 0931 1056 1156 1256 1356 1456 1621 1624 1624 1711 1811 1911
DARTMOUTH ACADEMY - 0836 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
DARTMOUTH, Pontoon 0841 0846 0954 0954 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1644 1647 1647 1734 1834 1934

CODE: SD - SCHOOLDAYS ONLY NS - NOT SATURDAY S - SATURDAY ONLY SH - SCHOOL HOLIDAYS ONLY

SSH - SATURDAYS THROUGHOUT, ALSO MONDAY TO FRIDAY DURING SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

These services are financially supported by Devon County Council
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Continued from previous page…

 DARTMOUTH - STOKE FLEMING Stagecoach 93 Shuttle 

 Monday to Friday - see dates above
SD SH SD SH

DARTMOUTH, Pontoon - - 0945 1225 1425 1530 1530 1715
DARTMOUTH ACADEMY - - - - - 1540 - -
STOKE FLEMING Village Hall 0832 0832 1000 1240 1440 1545 1545 1730
DARTMOUTH ACADEMY 0836 - - - - - - -
DARTMOUTH, Pontoon 0851 0846 1013 1253 1453 1558 1558 -

CODE: SD - SCHOOLDAYS ONLY SH - SCHOOL HOLIDAYS ONLY

This service is financially supported by Devon County Council
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This timetable operates from 8th January to 9th February 2024

This is when both Modbury and Stoke Fleming are closed.

 PLYMOUTH - KINGSBRIDGE Temporary Timetable Stagecoach 3 

 Monday to Saturday - 8th January to 9th February 2024
SD SSH

PLYMOUTH, Royal Parade Stop A11 0530 0640 0640 0845 1115 1315 1615 1745
SUGAR MILL 0540 0650 0650 0857 1127 1327 1627 1757
PLYMSTOCK, Lidl 0545 0655 0655 0902 1132 1332 1632 1802
ELBURTON, Hotel 0549 0700 0700 0907 1137 1337 1637 1807
BRIXTON, Elliots Hill 0555 0706 0706 0913 1143 1343 1643 1813
YEALMPTON, Post Office 0600 0711 0711 0917 1147 1347 1647 1817
HARRATON CROSS 0700 0811 0811 1017 1247 1447 1747 1917
AVETON GIFFORD 0708 0818 0818 1025 1255 1455 1755 1925
CHURCHSTOW, Post Office 0715 0825 0825 1031 1301 1501 1801 1931
KINGSBRIDGE, Bus Station Arrive 0723 0837 0837 1039 1309 1509 1809 1939
KINGSBRIDGE Community College - 0842 - - - - - -

 KINGSBRIDGE - DARTMOUTH Temporary Timetable Stagecoach 93 

 Monday to Saturday - 8th January to 9th February 2024
S NS SSH SD S SH SD

KINGSBRIDGE Community College - - - 0842 - - - - 1530 -
KINGSBRIDGE, Bus Station dep 0735 0735 0850 0850 1045 1315 1540 1540 1540 1815
WEST CHARLETON, Village Hall 0742 0742 0858 0858 1053 1323 1548 1548 1548 1823
FROGMORE, Bridge 0747 0747 0903 0903 1058 1328 1553 1553 1553 1828
CHILLINGTON, Post Office 0752 0752 0907 0907 1102 1332 1557 1557 1557 1832
STOKENHAM, Carehouse Cross 0756 0756 0911 0911 1106 1336 1601 1601 1601 1836
TORCROSS, Stores 0801 0801 0916 0916 1111 1341 1606 1609 1609 1841
SLAPTON TURN 0803 0803 0918 0918 1113 1343 1608 1611 1611 1843
STRETE, Kings Arms Car Park 0811 0811 0926 0926 1121 1351 1616 1619 1619 1851
DARTMOUTH ACADEMY - 0836 - - - - - - - -
DARTMOUTH, Pontoon 0839 0846 0954 0954 1149 1419 1644 1647 1647 1919

CODE: SD - SCHOOLDAYS ONLY S - SATURDAY ONLY NS - NOT SATURDAY SH - SCHOOL HOLIDAYS ONLY

SSH - SATURDAYS THROUGHOUT, ALSO MONDAY TO FRIDAY DURING SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

These services are financially supported by Devon County Council

 DARTMOUTH - KINGSBRIDGE Temporary Timetable Stagecoach 93 

 Monday to Saturday - 8th January to 9th February 2024
SD SSH SD SSH

DARTMOUTH, Pontoon 0525 0725 0725 0925 1125 1325 1530 1535 1725
DARTMOUTH ACADEMY - - - - - - 1540 - -
STRETE, Kings Arms Car Park 0552 0752 0752 0952 1152 1352 1600 1602 1752
SLAPTON TURN 0559 0759 0759 0959 1159 1359 1607 1609 1759
TORCROSS, Stores 0602 0802 0802 1002 1202 1402 1610 1612 1802
STOKENHAM, Carehouse Cross 0607 0807 0807 1007 1207 1407 1615 1617 1807
CHILLINGTON, Post Office 0611 0811 0811 1011 1211 1411 1619 1621 1811
FROGMORE, Bridge 0615 0815 0815 1015 1215 1415 1623 1625 1815
WEST CHARLETON, Village Hall 0620 0820 0820 1020 1220 1420 1628 1630 1820
KINGSBRIDGE, Bus Station arr 0632 0832 0832 1032 1232 1432 1640 1642 1832
KINGSBRIDGE Community College - 0836 - - - - - - -

 KINGSBRIDGE - PLYMOUTH Temporary Timetable Stagecoach 3 

 Monday to Saturday - 8th January to 9th February 2024
SSH SD

KINGSBRIDGE Community College - - - - - 1536 - -
KINGSBRIDGE, Bus Station dep 0635 0840 1040 1240 1540 1540 1650 1840
CHURCHSTOW, Post Office 0643 0848 1048 1248 1548 1548 1658 1848
AVETON GIFFORD, Post Office 0651 0856 1056 1256 1556 1556 1706 1856
HARRATON CROSS 0656 0901 1101 1301 1601 1601 1711 1901
YEALMPTON, Volunteer Inn 0756 1001 1201 1401 1701 1701 1811 2001
BRIXTON, Elliots Hill 0801 1006 1206 1406 1706 1706 1816 2006
ELBURTON, Hotel 0806 1011 1211 1411 1711 1711 1821 2011
PLYMSTOCK, Lidl 0811 1016 1216 1416 1716 1716 1826 2016
MORLEY ARMS 0816 1022 1222 1422 1722 1722 1832 2022
PLYMOUTH, Royal Parade 0825 1031 1231 1431 1731 1731 1841 2031

CODE: SD - SCHOOLDAYS ONLY

SSH - SATURDAYS THROUGHOUT, ALSO MONDAY TO FRIDAY DURING SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

These services are financially supported by Devon County Council
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Continued from previous page…

 MODBURY SHUTTLE showing onward connections on route 3 Stagecoach 3M 

 Monday to Friday - 8th January to 9th February 2024
3 3 3 3 3

HARRATON CROSS - - 0805 - - - - - - - - - - -
MODBURY, Dark Lane/Cromwell Park 0730 - 0910 0945 1145 - - 1245 1415 1545 1755 - - 1835
YEALMPTON, Post Office 0741 0756 - 0956 1156 1201 1217 1256 1426 1556 1806 1811 1817 1846
BRIXTON, Elliots Hill  0801 - 1001  1206 - 1301 1431 1601  1816 - 1851
PLYMSTOCK, Lidl - 0811 - - - 1216 - - - - - 1826 - -
MORLEY ARMS - 0816 - 1010 - 1222 - 1310 1440 1610 - 1832 - 1900
PLYMOUTH Royal Parade - 0825 - 1021 - 1231 - 1321 1451 1626 - 1841 - -
KINGSBRIDGE Bus Station - - - - - - 1339 - - - - - 1939 -

3 3 3 3 3 3
KINGSBRIDGE Bus Station - - - 1040 - - - - 1540 - 1650 - -
PLYMOUTH Royal Parade - 0640 1100 - 1115 - 1330 1500 - 1640 - 1745 -
SUGAR MILL - 0650 1112 - 1127 - 1342 1512 - 1655 - 1757 -
PLYMSTOCK, Lidl - 0655 - - 1132 - - - - - - 1802 -
BRIXTON, Elliots Hill - 0706 1121 - 1143 - 1351 1521 - 1705 - 1813 -
YEALMPTON, Post Office 0743 0711 1125 1201 1147 1210 1355 1525 1701 1709 1811 1817 1825
MODBURY, Dark Lane/Cromwell Park 0753 - 1135   1220 1405 1535  1719   1835
HARRATON CROSS 0805 0811 - - - - - - - - - - -
KINGSBRIDGE, Bus Station  0837 - - - - - - - - - - -

 Saturday - 13th January to 3rd February 2024
3 3 3 3

MODBURY, Dark Lane/Cromwell Park 0750 0945 1145 - - 1245 1415 1545 1755 - - 1835
YEALMPTON, Post Office 0801 0956 1156 1201 1217 1256 1426 1556 1806 1811 1817 1846
BRIXTON, Elliots Hill 0806 1001  1206 - 1301 1431 1601  1816 - 1851
PLYMSTOCK, Lidl - - - 1216 - - - - - 1826 - -
MORLEY ARMS 0815 1010 - 1222 - 1310 1440 1610 - 1832 - 1900
PLYMOUTH Royal Parade 0826 1021 - 1231 - 1321 1451 1626 - 1841 - -
KINGSBRIDGE Bus Station - - - - 1339 - - - - - 1939 -

3 3 3 3 3
KINGSBRIDGE Bus Station - - 1040 - - - - 1540 - 1650 - -
PLYMOUTH Royal Parade 0900 1100 - 1115 - 1330 1500 - 1640 - 1745 -
SUGAR MILL 0912 1112 - 1127 - 1342 1512 - 1655 - 1757 -
PLYMSTOCK, Lidl - - - 1132 - - - - - - 1802 -
BRIXTON, Elliots Hill 0921 1121 - 1143 - 1351 1521 - 1705 - 1813 -
YEALMPTON, Post Office 0925 1125 1201 1147 1210 1355 1525 1701 1709 1811 1817 1825
MODBURY, Dark Lane/Cromwell Park 0935 1135   1220 1405 1535  1719   1835

This service is financially supported by Devon County Council

 DARTMOUTH - STOKE FLEMING Stagecoach 93 Shuttle 

 Monday to Friday - see dates above
SD SH SD SH

DARTMOUTH, Pontoon - - 0945 1225 1425 1530 1530 1715
DARTMOUTH ACADEMY - - - - - 1540 - -
STOKE FLEMING Village Hall 0832 0832 1000 1240 1440 1545 1545 1730
DARTMOUTH ACADEMY 0836 - - - - - - -
DARTMOUTH, Pontoon 0851 0846 1013 1253 1453 1558 1558 -

CODE: SD - SCHOOLDAYS ONLY SH - SCHOOL HOLIDAYS ONLY

This service is financially supported by Devon County Council
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